

## Agenda Yanceyville Planning Board Wednesday, February 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 5:15pm

THE YANCEYVILLE PLANNING BOARD ADHERES TO THE ADOPTED RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL. THESE RULES REFLECT THE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA OPEN MEETINGS LAWS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUES. A COPY OF THE RULES AND PROCEDURES IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

- 1. Call to Order- Chairwoman Price Lea
- 2. Review of Agenda -- Chairwoman Price Lea
- **3. Administration of Oath of Office for Yanceyville Planning Board Member**Jennica Lawson
- 4. Selection of Vice Chairperson
- **5. Review and Discussion of Town of Yanceyville Zoning Ordinance**Ginger Booker
- 6. Update of Yanceyville Comprehensive Land Use Plan- Bradley Davis
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjournment